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ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY 

NEW M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N DIVISION « 
- Engineering Bureau -

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 
3} TW& % 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST 
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 
Application Acronyms: 

[NSL-Non-Standard Locat ion] [NSP-Non-Standard Prorat ion Uni t ] [SD-Simultaneous Dedicat ion] 
[DHC-Downhole Commingl ing] [CTB-Lease Commingl ing] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingl ing] 

[PC-Pool Commingl ing] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement ] 
[WFX-Waterf lood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion] 

[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [ IPI - ln ject ion Pressure Increase] 
[EOR-Qualif ied Enhanced Oil Recovery Cer t i f i ca t ion] [PPR-Posit ive Product ion Response] 

[ 1 ] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] 
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication 

0 NSL • NSP • SD 

Check One Only for [B] or [C] 
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement 

• DHC • CTB • PLC • PC • OLS • OLM 

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery 
• WFX • PMX • SWD • IPI • EOR • PPR 

[D] Other: Specify 

[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or Does Not Apply 
[A] • 

[B] 

[C] • 

[D] • 

[E] • 

[F] 

U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office 

Waivers are Attached 

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division. 

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

V i c k i e Smith W t ^ u J o <S^-*3 Aw Regula tory A n a l y s t 11/28/07 
Print or Type Name Signature Title Date 

e-mail Address 



TEXLAND PETROLEUM, L.P. 
E X P L O R A T I O N A N D P R O D U C T I O N 

7 7 7 M A I N S T R E E T , S U I T E 3 2 Q O 

F O R T W O R T H , T E X A S 7 B 1 Q 3 

RECEIVED 
m m ii pu i ss 

[ B 1 7 ) 3 3 6 - 2 7 5 1 

December 6, 2007 

Oil Conservation Division 
Attn: Will Jones 
1220 South St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Re: State 1-29 #5 
Sec. 29,T18S,R38E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Jones; 

Please find enclosed two copies each of an Administrative Application and 
attachments for a non-standard location for the above captioned well. 

If you have any questions or need further information, please do not hesitate to 
give me a call. 

Sincerely, 

Vickie Smith 
Production Analyst 



TEXLAND PETROLEUM, L.P. 
E X P L O R A T I O N A N D P R O D U C T I O N 

7 7 7 M A I N S T R E E T , S U I T E 3 2 0 0 

F O R T W O R T H , T E X A S 7 6 1 0 3 

[ 8 1 7 ] 3 3 6 - 2 7 5 1 

November 26, 2007 

FAXED: 505-476-3462 

Mr. William Jones, Engineer 
Oil Conservation Division 
New Mexico Department of Energy, 

Minerals and Natural Resources 
1220 South St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Re: Application of Texland Petroleum-Hobbs, LLC, for administrative 
approval of an Unorthodox well location for its State 1-29 #5, to re-open 
existing perfs in the Drinkard formation at a surface location 330 feet 
from the South line and 2218 feet from the East line of Sec. 29, Township 
18 South, Range 38 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico. 

Dear Mr. Jones: 

Texland Petroleum-Hobbs, LLC ("Texland") hereby seeks administrative approval 
pursuant to the provisions of Division Rule 104 F (2)-(4), ofan unorthodox well location 
as a Hobbs Drinkard, for its State 1-29 #5 located 330 feet from the South line and 2218 
feet from the East line of Section 29 (Unit O), Township 18 South, Range 38 East, 
N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico. f C 

This proposed location in the Drinkard formation is unorthodox because it is governed by 
state wide rules which provides for wells on 80-acre spacing units to be located within 
150' of center of the boundary of the spacing unit. The proposed unorthodox well 
location is approx 180 feet of the south line and 272' of the west from within 150' of 
the center boundary of the proposed spacing unit. A standard lay-down 80-acre spacing 
and proration unit comprised of the S/2 SE/4 of Section 29 will be dedicated to the well. 

The non-standard location is required due to the state wide pool rules for the Hobbs, 
Drinkard formation. This well was originally drilled and completed in the Blinebry and 
Drinkard formations in 1969. Application for a duel completion was approved under 
Administrative Order No. MC-1876 on Aug 13, 1969. See Exhibit "A". The "Hobbs" 
Pool in the Drinkard formation states this well is now considered a non-standard 
location. 



Exhibit "B" is a plat that shows the subject area, the 40-acre proposed spacing unit, the 
proposed unorthodox well location and the offsetting spacing unit, comprised of the S/2 
SE/4 of Section 29. 

Exhibit "C" is the C-102 filed for the well that shows the surveyed location of the well. 

Exhibit "D" is a list of affected parties. As required by Rule 1210 (A) (2), a copy of this 
application (with attachments) has been sent to those listed on Exhibit D in accordance 
with Rule 1207 (A) (2) and they have been advised that if they have an objection to this 
application it must be filed in writing with the Division's Santa Fe office within twenty 
days from the date this notice was sent. Waivers have been signed by the companies 
involved. Copies of the Waivers are attached for your review. 

Your attention to this application is appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

Vickie Smith 
Regulatory Analyst 

Enclosures 

cc: OCD/Hobbs District 1 



PASE 62/02 

EXHIBIT "A1 I I 

ORDER BO. MC-1876 

XEMIHISTRATIVX ORDER. 
Qg ma OIL cotisgftVATioa COMMISSION 

Under th« provisions of Rule 112-*., Standard Oil Company made 
application to tha Mew Mexico Oil Conservation ccssaisoion on 
August 4, 1969. for permission to dually oamplate its Stat* 1 Well 
No. 5 located in Onit o of Section 29, Township 13 South, Range 
38 Bast, mm, Le* County, Hew Mexico, in such « m&aner as to 
produce oil fron the Hobbs-Blinebry fool and the Hebbs-Drinkerd 

j Now, on this 13th day of August, 1949, ths Secrotsry-Direetor 
findsi 

(1) That application has been duly filed under tha provisions 
of Rula 112-A of th* Commission's Rules and Regulations; 

(2) That satisfactory information has b««n provided that a l l 
operators of offset acreage have haan duly notified* aad 

(3) That waivers of objection have been received froa off­
setting operators and the, welting period as prescribed by said 
rule nay be dispensed with at this tiae. 

(4) That the proposed dual completion will net cause waate 
nor impair correlative right*. 

{5) That the mechanics of the proposed dual completion are 
feasible and consonant with good conaervation practices. 

XJ..M.,TJIBiag9BB fflffffigai 

That the applicant herein. Standard Oil Coapaay,, be and the 
saae i s hereby authorised to dually complete it s State 1 Well So. 
3 located in Onit 0 of Section 29, Township 18 South, Range 38 
Kast, NMPM. La* County, Hew Kexico, in such a manner ss to produce 
oil from the Hebba-Blinehry Pool and the Hbbbs-Brinkerd Pool* 
through parallel strings of tubing. 

JBRPVXPBD HWBWB, That applicant shail complete, operate, an I 
produce said well in accordance with the provisions of Rule 112-A. 

PROVIDED yoRTHgft. That applicant shall take packer-leakage 
tests upon completion and annually thereafter during the Annual 

; OOR Test Period for the Hobbs-Drizikard Pool. 

SLM.SS3SELSfSBSSSStl That jurisidetion of this cause i s 
hereby retained for th* entry of such further orders as the 
Commission may deem necessary. 

DOSE at Santa Tm. Sew Hexico, on th* day and year hereinabove 
designated. 

Pool. 

STATE OP NEW MEXICO 
OIL COK8KRVATI0H COMMISSION 

A. L . PORTSn, J r . , 
Secretary-Director 

NOU-21-2007 11:31AM From: 5053930720 ID:TEXLAND Page:002 R=75* 





EXHIBIT "C" 

NL v . ICO O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSI 

WELL LOCATION ANO ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

All d i x m c t i must be lrom tJ>e outer boundaries ot the Section 

Form C-102 
SuperjeeV* C-228 
Effective 1-1-65 

Operator 

Texland Petroleum-Hobbs, LLC 
L e a s * 

S T A T E L-29 
Well No. 

5 
Unit Letter 

o 
Section 

29 
Township 

18 SOUTH 
Ranqe 

38 E A S T 
County 

L E A 

Actual Footage Location ol Well: 

2 2 1 8 teet from the E A S T line and 3 3 0 feet .rom the S ° U T H „ n . 

Ground L e y ^ , ^ " v " Produdaq, formation 

Drinkard 
Pool 

Hobbs 
Dedicated Acreage: 

8 0 Acres 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the weil, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

| | Yea No If answer is "yes" type of consolidati on 

If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
thi* form if necessary.^ 
No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 

N O T E : G R . E L E V . @ L o c . is 1.9' 

LOWER THAN S T D . OF TEXA 

W E L L N|O. 4 IN U N I T 0. 

.. .1 i\> ... 

•I" 
\ 4 

i 
i 

r 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby cmrtify that tha information con­

tained herein It trum ond complete to fhe 

beat of mv knowlmdgm and bmlimf. 

Name 

Vickie Smith 
Position 

Regulatory Analyst 
Company 

Texland Petroleum-Hobbs l l i 
Date 

11/21/07 

/ hmrnby certify that thm w#// location 

shown on rhis ptat wos plottmd from flmld 

nor** of actual surv«v* madm hy mm or 

undmr my Mvpmrvi uion, and that thm torn* 

is trum ona* corrmct to thm hmst af my 

knowlmdgm and bmlimf. 

Date Surveyed 

MAY 22, 1969 
Registered Professional Engineer 

id Surv 



EXHIBIT D 
to 

APPLICATION FOR UNORTHODOX WELL LOCATION 
TEXLAND'S STATE 1-29 #5 

SW/4 SE/4 SECTION 29, T18S R38E 
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

Texland Petroleum L.P. (Texland) has applied for a permit to drill a Drinkard test well on the 
following unorthodox location in the SW/4 SE/4 Section 29, T18S R38E, Lea County, New 
Mexico: 

330 feet from the south line Section 29 
2218 feet from the east line Section 29 

Leasehold rights in the Drinkard Formation in the west and south offset tracts are owned by 

ConocoPhillips Apache Corporation 
P. O. Box 2197 2000 Post Oak Blvd, 
Houston, Texas 77252 Suite 100 

Houston, Texas 77056 

who have been notified of Texland's application for this unorthodox location. 

mliiKAForms\ex. d - unorthodox location.wpd 



Dec. 5. 2 0 0 ? 4:18PM CcnocoPhi'l 
81790012S4 Tc:7l3 669 l-i*.*. 

Mo. 1 962 P. .1. 

Attachement t o EXHIBIT "D" 
pg 1 o f 2 

TBX LAND PETROLEUM, LP. 
EXPLOITATION A N D P R O D U C T I O N 

f f 7 M A I N CTRCCT. CUlTC 

(9 1 7 ) 3 3 6 - 2 7 5 1 

December 3, 2007 

Mr. Tom Scarborough 
ConocoPhillips Company 
P.O. Box2197 
Houston, Texas 77252 

FAX: S3 2-4̂ 6-2674 

Kc; Request for Waiver of Non-Standaid 
Well l.ocir.ior, in Dnnkard Formation 
Texl and :s State 1-29 #5 Well 
330'FSL and 121R' PEL, 
Sec 19, T l R 3 8 E 
Lea Count)', New Mexico 

Dear Mr , Scnrbtrough: 

TcxUiiKlKa!iituidca(jplic;a.ikHii(oi.licNcw Mexico OCD for a permit to re-complete an existing Blinebry well 
(our State I -29 #5) in the Drinkard Formation. Texland has been ad visa! lhai since this existing well is not 
located in the exact writer of ils proration unit, (he application is considered unorthodox. 

In order lu have the application, approved administratively. Texland needs to provide the New Mexieo OCD 
with location waivers from; the offset leasehold owners. Accordingly, Texland requests ConocoPhillips1 

waiver of objection to our Drinkard Formation re-completion ofthe State U29&S wdl. Texland agrees to 
grant, a. location waiver, if requested by OonocoPliillipj, for a future Drinkard well ConocoPhillips desires 
to drill on its leasehold in the SE/4 SW/4 Section 29. T18W R38D. Ua County, New Mexico, up lo but no 
closer than 33(1 feet from cn'ir conimon l̂ Asc boundary 

l f ^ p f f i ^ ' ^ ^ i ^ f c i ^ i ^ t w l t h the above, pliiaie execute. and rctuni une original of this letter. If yoi. Imvi-
any questions regarding this matter, please call. 

Yours truly, 

W, Frank Pendleton 
Manager, Land und Legal 

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED this i ~ day of December, 2007. 

CONOCO PHILLIPS COjvtPANY 

tiLtAx—• 

Dy: 

miHK.\MyFil«-2007\|J-03-0''euiiuiupljillip5-wuin:|.siuic 1-29 jlS.wpil 

DEC-06-2007 03:ISAM From: 8324866446 ID:TEXLAND Pa 96:002 R=95-< 



Attachment to EXHIBIT "D" 
pg 2 o f 2 TEXLAND PETROLEUM, L.P. 

DEC 0 3 200? 
E X P L O R A T I O N A N D P R O D U C T I O N 

7 7 7 M A I N STREET. SUITS 3 3 0 0 

F O R T W O R T H . T E X A S 7 B 1 D S 
TULSA. 

LAND DSPT. 

CB 17) 336-2751 

November 29; 2007 

Ms. Michelle Hansen 
Apache Corporation 
6! 02 South Yale, Suite 1500 
Tulsa, Okiahoma 74136 

FAX 918-491-4854 

Re: Request for Waiver of Non-Standard 
Well Location in Drinkard Formation 
Texland's State 1-29 #5 Well 
330' FSL and 2218' FEL 
Sec. 29, TISS R38E 
Lea County, Hew Mexieo 

Dear Ms. Hansen: 

Texland has made application to the New Mexico OCD for a permit to re-complete an existing Blinebry well 
(our State 1-29 #5) in the Drinkard Formation. Texland has been advised that since this existing well is not 
located in the exact center of its proration unit, the application is considered unorthodox. 

In order to have the application approved administratively, Texland needs to provide the New Mexico OCD 
with location waivers from Apache as the offset leasehold owner. Accordingly, Texland requests Apache's 
waiver of objection to our Drinkard Formation re-completion ofthe State 1 -29 #5 well. In consideration for 
granting this waiver Texland agrees to grant a location waiver, if requested by Apache, for a future well 
Apache desires to drill on its leasehold in the N/2 NE/4 Section 32, Tl 8W R38E, Lea County, New Mexico, 
up to but no closer than 330 feet from our common lease boundary. 

If Apache is in agreement with the above, please execute and return one original of this letter. If you have 
any questions regarding this matter, please call. 

day of N^etrrbef, 2007. 

W. Frank Pendleton 
Manager, Land and Legal 

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED this 

APACHE CORPORATION 

WFP/mn <s 
mlnK:\MyFilcs-2()07\l l-4.v07apactie-waiver-state 1-29 #5 wptl 


